
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4716

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2019

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2019 )

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,419,023 0 1,419,023

Charles Sturt University 17,121,548 -2,557,655 14,563,893

Macquarie University 23,436,325 -1,334,605 22,101,720

Southern Cross University 0 0 0

The University of New England 14,545,051 -1,254,584 13,290,467

The University of New South Wales 60,105,294 -190,131 59,915,163

The University of Newcastle 20,813,397 -2,633,980 18,179,417

The University of Sydney 68,054,667 -3,521,838 64,532,829

University of Technology Sydney 26,697,778 -645,555 26,052,223



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 0 0 0

University of Wollongong 0 0 0

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 12,415,291 0 12,415,291

Federation University Australia 4,259,490 0 4,259,490

La Trobe University 4,840,619 0 4,840,619

Monash University 11,336,230 0 11,336,230

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

20,974,082 0 20,974,082

Swinburne University of Technology 8,921,644 0 8,921,644

The University of Melbourne 8,579,556 0 8,579,556

Victoria University 8,349,529 0 8,349,529

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 5,362,271 0 5,362,271

Edith Cowan University 2,067,496 0 2,067,496

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 3,463,048 0 3,463,048

The University of Adelaide 3,907,373 0 3,907,373

University of South Australia 28,246,495 0 28,246,495

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 595,575 0 595,575

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0 0

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 38,449 0 38,449

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
355,550,231 -12,138,348 343,411,883

Variation Reason

Amounts for NSW universities revised to reflect actual data provided by NSW State Super.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 04 July 2019 at 12:29:33



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 06

July 2019 05:00:14


